PPIR Hill Climb
Practice Day Results
September 28, 2024

Class Car#

Motorcycle
81
333
318
99
747

Rally AWD
559
82
495

Super Sprint
65
77
79
39
747

Comp Truck
13

Champ
14
29

Competitor Name

Hunter Adams
Justin Jimmerson
Chris O'Brien
Tony Middleton
Travis Newbold

Eric Genack
Fraser Crenshaw
Steve Bis

Rodney O'Maley
Erny Shucraft
Owen Brady
Jeff Davis
Travis Newbold

Harry Baker

Jack Guynn
Brian Hardman

Run 1

4:26.53
3:49.01
3:47.54
3:25.61
3:04.65

3:23.66
3:09.28
3:12.02

3:36.09
3:39.95
3:13.80
3:13.35
3:25.50

3:25.55

3:43.10
DNF 6

Run 2

4:30.01
3:38.70
3:39.64
3:21.32
3:03.57

3:14.96
3:01.75
3:02.67

DNF 1
3:17.71

Dns
3:12.25
3:05.37

3:23.08

3:31.75
3:05.99

Run 3

4:10.31
3:38.93
3:35.71
3:18.03
3:02.12

3:12.13
2:58.64
2:59.12

3:16.22
3:15.97
DNS
3:05.62
DNS

3:24.44

3:27.16
3:06.78

Run 4

DNS
DNS
10:31.02
3:17.45
3:00.29

3:10.59
DNS
2:56.07

DNS
DNS
DNS
3:06.67
3:03.96

DNS

DNF 5
DNS

Best Time

4:10.31
3:38.70
3:35.71
3:17.45
3:00.29

3:10.59
2:58.64
2:56.07

3:16.22
3:15.97
3:13.80
3:05.62
3:03.96

3:23.08

3:27.16
3:05.99



Unlimited
79
645
64
42
00
39
17
76
43

Stock Car
89
19
85
22
86

Pro Quad
347
43
22
147
92
17
47

Rally 2WD
405
42

Owen Brady
Aston Ford
Joe Ford
Jacob Qualy
Dan O'Mary
Jeff Davis

Levi Packard
Chip Griffith
Spencer Steele

Jamie Schumacher
Nicholas Riner
Dan Riner

Justin Spellman
Kyle Cosgrove

Christopher Hart
Preston Burt
Dean Giem
Michael Hart
Brody Bergantzel
Levi Packard
Tyler Portillo

Christopher Joyce
Jacob Qualy

DNS
3:36.01
3:38.45
3:33.36
3:21.85
3:14.36
3:05.40
3:06.33
3:01.01

3:33.61
3:46.12
3:12.71
DNF 4
3:18.85

3:35.89
9:33.39

DNF 5
3:39.28
3:14.29
3:01.83
2:55.14

4:52.37
3:23.98

DNS
3:31.35
3:28.33
3:19.24
3:14.78
3:08.94
3:00.16
3:03.38
2:54.83

3:31.74
3:25.18
3:08.48
3:42.64
3:03.00

4:06.95
3:23.63
3:15.40
3:41.63
3:17.52
3:03.62
4:20.74

3:28.13
DNF 2

DNS
3:29.66
2:28.44

DNS
3:15.06
3:05.50
3:02.28
3:02.27
2:50.73

DNF 5
3:15.89
3:06.80
3:07.96
3:02.18

3:25.69
3:18.41

DNF 3
3:18.54
3:13.64
3:02.72
2:52.28

3:30.86
DNS

DNS
3:32.41
3:23.51

DNS

DNS

DNF 3

DNS
2:58.07
2:49.09

3:27.25
3:18.77
3:07.91
3:03.70
3:05.80

3:36.53
21:33.45
DNS
3:13.99
DNF 5
DNS
DNF 5

DNS
DNS

DNS
3:29.66
3:23.51
3:19.24
3:14.78
3:05.50
3:00.16
2:58.07
2:49.09

3:27.25
3:156.89
3:06.80
3:03.70
3:02.18

3:25.69
3:18.41
3:15.40
3:13.99
3:13.64
3:01.83
2:52.28

3:28.13
3:23.98

NR



Open Wheel

Super Stock Truck

Junior

76 Chip Griffith
18 Codie Vahsholtz
43 Spencer Steele

00 Dan O'Mary

17 Carson Baker
42 Travis Ediger

3:05.81
2:56.42
3:01.55

3:27.97

3:36.16
4:30.22

3:05.56
2:54.87
2:55.94

3:17.11

3:29.88
3:44.01

3:02.08
DNF 6
2:52.61

3:12.00

3:31.04
DNF 4

3:01.86
3:08.04
2:51.44

3:14.19

3:30.71
3:21.99

3:01.86
2:54.87
2:51.44

3:12.00

3:29.88
3:21.99



PPIR Hill Climb
Race Day Results
September 29,2024
Class Car #
Motorcycle
99
81
333

318
747

Rally AWD
559
82
495

Super Sprint
65
77
39
747
79

Comp Truck
13

Champ
14
29

Competitor Name

Tony Middleton
Hunter Adams
Justin Jimmerson
Chris O'Brien
Travis Newbold

Eric Genack
Fraser Crenshaw
Steve Bis

Rodney O'Maley
Erny Shucraft
Jeff Davis

Travis Newbold
Owen Brady

Harry Baker

Jack Guynn
Brian Hardman

Run 1

DNS
4:02.51
3:46.52
3:32.54
2:59.10

3:10.36
2:56.86
2:51.96

DNF 3
3:09.00
DNF
3:02.10
2:59.35

3:17.20

3:19.06
3:02.41

Run 2

DNS
3:57.22
3:44.68
3:31.11

DNS

3:10.16
3:02.29
2:51.92

DNS
3:13.92
3:04.02
2:59.25
2:53.69

3:20.07

3:29.43
3:00.60

Best Time

DNS
3:57.22
3:44.68
3:31.11
2:59.10

3:10.16
2:56.86
2:51.92

DNF 3
3:09.00
3:04.02
2:59.25
2:53.69

3:17.20

3:19.06
3:00.60

NR

NR

NR

NR



Unlimited
64
645
42
00
39
17
76
79
43

Stock Car
89
19
22
85
86

Pro Quad
22
347
43
147
92
17
47

Rally 2WD
42
405

Joe Ford

Aston Ford
Jacob Qualy
Dan O'Mary
Jeff Davis

Levi Packard
Chip Giriffith
Owen Brady
Spencer Steele

Jamie Schumacher
Nicholas Riner
Justin Spellman
Dan Riner

Kyle Cosgrove

Dean Giem
Christopher Hart
Preston Burt
Michael Hart
Brody Bergantzel
Levi Packard
Tyler Portillo

Jacob Qualy
Christopher Joyce

3:22.91
3:25.20
3:18.95
3:12.02
3:10.74
3:00.32
2:57.39
DNF 3
DNS

3:20.17
3:17.96
3:04.26
3:09.64
3:02.39

3:31.86
3:29.08
3:13.45
3:07.44
3:01.36
2:59.19
2:49.90

3:15.89
3:11.17

3:25.14
3:22.56
3:12.15
3:04.48
3:02.93
3:10.39

DNS
2:54.43
2:49.43

3:16.18
3:08.31
3:30.91
3:01.45
2:59.56

3:24.45
3:22.44
DNF Finish
3:07.59
3:03.47
2:57.42
2:50.10

3:19.33
3:52.04

3:22.91
3:22.56
3:12.15
3:04.48
3:02.93
3:00.32
2:57.39
2:54.43
2:49.43

3:16.18
3:08.31
3:04.26
3:01.45
2:59.56

3:24.45
3:22.44
3:13.45
3:07.44
3:01.36
2:57.42
2:49.90

3:15.89
3:11.17

NR

NR



Open Wheel

Super Stock Truck

Junior

76 Chip Griffith
18 Codie Vahsholtz
43 Spencer Steele

00 Dan O'Mary

42 Travis Ediger
17 Carson Baker

2:58.93
2:54.97
2:48.46

3:08.26

3:38.18
3:32.26

DNF 4
2:53.03
2:52.32

3:05.20

3:32.17
3:25.26

2:58.93
2:53.03
2:48.46

3:05.20

3:32.17
3:25.26

NR

NR

NR



